

1980

Eldon P. Billings v. Weldon H. Brown and Gerda H. Brown : Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errorsDennis L. Draney; Attorney for RespondentsStephen L. Johnston; Attorney for Appellant

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Billings v. Brown*, No. 17348 (Utah Supreme Court, 1980).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/2503

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
NATURE OF RELIEF.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ITS REFUSAL TO ALLOW PLAINTIFF/ APPELLANT AN OPPORTUNITY TO ARGUE THE MERITS OF HIS CASE.	4
II. THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING THAT THE STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS WAS NOT TOLLED BY THE INITIATION OF THE EXECUTION BY PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT WITHIN THE EIGHT YEARS, WAS ERRONEOUS AND SHOULD BE REVERSED.....	6

INDEX OF CASES

Sweetser v. Fox, 43 U 40, 134P 599 (1911).....	6
Thomas V. Braffet's Heirs, 6U (2D) 57, 305P (2D) 507.....	6

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Rule 2.8, Rules of Practice District and Circuit Courts, State of Utah.....	3
Title 78, Chapter 12, Section 1.....	6
Section 78-12-22 U.C.A., 1953 as Amended.....	6
Section 78-12-40 U.C.A., 1953 as Amended.....	6
